

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20294/2002  
[From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2002 of the Unlawful  
Activities (Prevention) Tribunal, New Delhi in Reference under  
Section 4(1) of the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act,1967]

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

State of Maharashtra

Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

State of Rajasthan

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Bharati Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. D K Thakur, Adv.

Mr. V N Raghupathy, Adv.

State of Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

State of West Bengal

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder be filed in another four weeks. List on expiry of eight weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master