

SLP(C)No. 20294 OF 2002

ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20294/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2002 in NIL/2002  
of The Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Tribunal, New Delhi)

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.  
Ms. Sindhu Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG  
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas,Adv.  
Ms. Bharati Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let a copy of the rejoinder affidavit be served on the learned counsel for the respondents.

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention in the month of January, 2004.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master          Court Master