

\216  
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 6 OF 2008

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to file paper books of the Transferred Case.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|  
|  
|