

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).140/2011

HUMAN AHMAD SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the applicant in IA.

The ld. Advocate appearing for the petitioner has no objection to allow the application of third person applicant which is mainly for certified copies of some documents. However, since nobody is present on behalf of the respondent, it would be appropriate to give them a chance.

List again on 3.9.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj