

x

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).140/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2010 in NSO No.260/2010 in NSO No.544/2010 and order dated 04/08/2010 in NSO No.544/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF THE UNION MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS)

HUMAN AHMAD SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. NO.9 application for obtaining certified copy of documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 138 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36259 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters in the third week of November, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER