

P
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).140/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2010 in NSO No.260/2010 in NSO No.544/2010 and order dated 04/08/2010 in NSO No.544/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF THE UNION MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS)

HUMAN AHMAD SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for subsequent documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 138 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36259 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,ASG
Dr. Ashok Dhamija,Adv.
Md. Rashid Saeed,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Viswanathan, learned Additional Solicitor General seeks time to file counter affidavit in WP(C) No.138/2012 and SLP(C) No.36259/2012. The same may be filed within eight weeks.

Matters to be listed after ten weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER