

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9208 OF 2003

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1323 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19845 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bala,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.
Mr. Shrikrishna Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Shilpi,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 19845/2008
Counter has been filed. Service is complete.
No further steps are required.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

..2/-

Item No.1 - 2 -

C.A. No. 9208/2003
Await return of notice of the appellant in the notice of
alternative arrangement.

C.A. No. 1323/2007
Original records received. The statement of case is not required
being a matter of 2007. Both sides submit that no further steps are
required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

List the incomplete matter alone on 15.4.2014.

|
mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|