

Union of India in the above two matters within six weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks therefrom.

Tag this group of matters with Civil Appeal No. 9208 of 2003 and for being listed for final hearing before a 3-Judge Bench on August 12, 2014.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master