

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 9208/2003

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA THROUGH SHRI SHAHID BADAR SON OF  
BADRE ALAMAppellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS THROUGH SECRETARY &  
ORS.Respondent(s)

(only CA No. 9208 of 2003 for service compliance. )

Date : 17-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR

Ms Swati Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr A.R.Rajan, Adv.

Mr A.P.Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete of alternative arrangement on respondent no.6(counsel expired) but none has entered appearance.

Matter is already in Hon'ble Court.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar